Form PTO-1594	RECO	03-12-2003	DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	RECO.		J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TR 🍿		Takin and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	→	10007629	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and	102387629	inal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	,,,	
Howden Buffalo IncNPD	3-7-03	2. Name and address of	receiving party(les)	
Howden Bullalo IIICNFD		Nome: Housen Buff	falo Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Internal	lato IIIC.	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other			
·			outh Broadway	
'				
			City: New Philadelphia State: OH Zip: 44663	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		enship	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
			hip	
			nip	
☐ Assignment ⊠	Merger		e Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement □	-	· ·		
☐ Other	<u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in th	e United States,	
Execution Date: December 31, 199	Execution Date: December 31, 1999		a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from	
		assignment) Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registra	tion number(s):	B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	977,290	AXIVANE	
	Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to w	nom correspondence	6. Total number of appli	cations and	
concerning document should be			1	
Name: <u>Thomas J. Edgir</u>	igton, Esq.	_		
Internal Address: Kirknatrick & Lo	Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal / tourous.	Internal Address. Himpatrion & Looking LEI			
Henry W. Oliver I	Henry W. Oliver Building		 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
		☐ Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account	
NAME OF THE PARTY		_		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Str	Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip:	15222	_ (Ass-ab-d-mB-ass-ass-ass-ass-ass-ass-ass-ass-ass-as	and the same of th	
			is page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	aliaf the foregoing in	formation in true and correct and	d any attached convict a true	
copy of the original document.	eller, trie foregoling in	Monthation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a title	
↑	//		7 7	
Thomas J. Edgington		mo from	3-7-03	
Name of Person Signature Date				
1				
FC=1521 40,00 OP Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments, and document:				
PI-731723 v1 0950000-0102				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0517

State of Delaware

PAGE

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HOWDEN BUFFALO INC. - NPD", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "HOWDEN BUFFALO INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HOWDEN BUFFALO INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.



AUTHENTICATION: 0634550

DATE: 08-23-00

2652949 8330 001426633

RECORDED: 03/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0518